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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Analyst:Wen Qian

Quality Assurance Officer: Zhan Peng

Product Name: N,N-Dimethyloctadecylamine Batch No. JL20211025

Cas 124-28-7 MFDate OCT.25,2021

Packing 25kg/drum Analysis Date OCT.25,2021

Quantity 2MT Expiry Date OCT.24,2023

Item Standard Result

Appearance colorless clear liquid colorless clear liquid

Tertiary amine

content(%)
≥98% 99.9

Tertiary amine

value(mgKOH/g)
183-190 185.2

Hazen ≤30 5

primary secondary

amine（%）
≤0.3 0.02

C14

C16

C18

C20

≤1

≤3

≤97

0

0.2

99.9

0.1

Water(%) ≤0.2 0.02

Conclusion Qualified
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